REPORTS
DATE:
S T A T E A P P R O V E D L A M P F A R M AND E O T I S O M M E K T A L S E R V I C E S
September 9, 2002
Mr. Randy Bayliss
NM Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department RECEIVED
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Environmental Bureau
1220 S. St. Francis Drive <*r-p i q onn?

BTEX"
mg/Kg
Benzene
mg/Kg
Toluene
mg/Kg
Ethyl
mg/Kg
Xvtena
mg/Kg
o~Xyteno
mg/Kg
2 Dork Brcwi Sand SEM872B02BH1-2 3.8
1
5 Light Brown Sand SEM672S02BH1-S 4.3
1 10 Brawn Sand SEM872S02BH1-10 1.5 1
19 Light Brown Sandy Clay SEM872902BH1-1S 08
1
20 Light Brown Sandy Clay SEM672902BH1-20 1.2
2
2 Dark Brown Sand SEM672802BH2-2 1.3
2
S Brown Sand SEMS72902BH2-5 1.2
2 10 Brown Sand SEMS72902BH2-10 1.3 552 5S2 2
15 Course Brown Sand SEM672902BH2-15 1.3 31 41
2
20 Light Brown Sand & Rock SEM672902BH2-20 0.8
3
2 Dark Brown Sand SEM672902BH3-2 2
3
5 Brown Sand SEM672902BH3-S 1.7
3 10 Light Brown Sand SEM872B02BH3-10 1.4 3
IS Light Brown Sand SEM672802BH3-15 1
3
20 light Brown Sand SEM672902BH3-20 0.8
4
2 Dark Brown Sand SEMB72S02BH4-2 1.3
4
S Brown Sand & Rock SEM872902BH4-6 2
4 10 FWRoek SEM872902BH4.10 1.6 4
15 Light Brown Sand & Rock SEM6729028H4-15 2 17 27
4
20 Ught Brown Sand a Rock SEM672902BH4-20 1.7
6
2 Dark Brown Sand SEM673002BH3-2 3.4 92 102
6
5 Brown Sand SEM873002BH5^ 0.7
6 10 Rrt Rock SEM673002BH5-10 6
15 Ught Brown Sand & Rock SEM673002BH5-15 1.7 94 104
6
20 Light Brown Sand & Rock SEM873002BH5-20 1.5 30 40
6
2 Dark Brawn Sand SEM673002BKS-2 0.9 606 61t
6
5 Brown Sand SEM673002BHB4 0.4 94 104
6
10 Brown Sand & Rock SEM673002BH6-10 0.7 78 88
6
15 Ught Brawn Sand & Rock SEM673002BHB-15 34.8 671 1380 20S1 0.178 0.071 0.032
6
20 Light Brawn Sand a Rock SEM673002BHS-20 4.1 318 1120 1438
6
33 Light Brawn Mud SEM8829Q2BH6-33 31 103 13* 0711 0.026 0.110
7
2 Dark Brown Sand SEMS73002BH7-2 3.4 14 76 90
7
5 Brown Sand SEM6730O2BH7-5 1.8
7 10 Brawn Sand & Rock SEM673O02BH7-10 1.5 19 69 88 7
15 Light Brawn Sand & Rock SEM673002BH7-15 0.9
7
20 Brown Sand SEM673002BH7-20 0.3
8
2 Dark Brown Sand SEM873002BH8-2 09
8
5 Ught Brown Sand SEM673002BHS-6 0.7
8 10 Brown Sand & Rock SEM873002BH8-10 0.8 8
15 Ught Brown Sand SEM6730028H8-15 0.6
8
20 Ught Brown Sand & Rock SEM673002BH8-20 0.2
9
2 Dark Brown Sand SEM673102BH9-2 0.7 18 568 588
9
5 Brawn Sand SEM673102BK9-S 2.8 134 444
9 10 Ught Brawn Sand a Rock SEM673102BH9-10 2.4 9
15 Ught Brown Sand SEM673102BH9-15 2.1
9
20 Ught Brown Sand a Rock SEM673102BH9-20 2.2 11 21
10
2 Dark Brown Sand SEM673102BH10-2 3.1
10
5 Brown Sand SEM673102BHKV5 2.7
10 10 Brown Sand a Rock SEM6731O2BH1O-10 1.9 10
15 Ught Brown Sand a Rock SEMB73102BH10-15 2
10
20 Ught Brown Sand a Rock SEM673102BH10-20 1.8
'ogs^below ground surface 3 VOC * Volatile Organic Constituents; (note: 100 ppm tsobutylene ceftrotfon gas s 101 ppm)
3 GRO - Gasoline Range Organics (Detection limit = 10 mg/Kg) * DRO-Diesel Rar^agaite (Detection Umlt •= lOmg/Kg) ' TPH - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon (GRO+ORO)
8 BTEX ° Sum of CoCs (Detection Umit * 0.025 ma/Ka) Itata: Reported detected fate are cor^dere summatens.
EOTT Energy Pipeline Monuments" - #2002-10197 (Boreholes 11-20)

BTEX"
mg/Kg
Benzene
mg/Kg
Toluene
mg/Kg mg/Kg
irtp-
xvhm
mg/Kg
o-Xylene
mg/Kg
11
2 Dork Brown Sand SEM673102BH11-2 1.7
11
6 Dark Brown Sand SEM673102BH11-6 2
11 10 Brown Sandy Clay SEM873102BH11-10 Z1 11
15 Ught Brown Sand SEM673102BH11-15 1.9
11
20 Ught Brown Sand SEM873102BH11-20 1.3
12
2 Dark Brown Sand SEM873102BH12-2 1.9
12
5 Ught Brown Sand SEM873102BH12-5 1.7
12 10 Brown Sand & Rock SEM873102BH12-10 1 12
15 Ught Brown Sand SEM873102BH12-15 1.6
12
20 Ught Brown Sand SEM873102BH12-20 1.7
13
2 Dark Brown Sand SEM68102BH13-2 2.4
13
5 Dark Brown Sand SEM68102BH13-5 Z1
13 10 Dark Brown Sand SEM6B102BH13-10 1.7 13
15 Ught Brown Send & Rock SEM88102BH13-15 1.4
13
20 Ught Brown Sand S8U68102BH13-20 1
14
2 Brown Sand SEM88102BH14-2 1.5
14
6 Brown Sand SEMS8102BH14-5 1.2
14 10 Brown Sand & Rock SEM68102BH14-10 1.4 14
15 Ught Brown Sand SEM6S102BH14-15 0.9
14
20 Ught Brown Sand SEM68102BH14-20 0.4
18
2 Dark Brown Sand SEM68102BH15-2 1.4 43 53
18
5 Brown Sand SEM68102BH1W 1
18 10 Brown Sand SEM681028H15-10 1.1 157 1*7 18
15 Ught Brown Sand & Rock SEM68102BH1S-15 0.8
18
20 Ught Brown Sand & Rock SEM88102BH15-20 0.4
18
2 Brown Sand SEM68102BH16-2 2.4 13 23
18
5 Brown Sand SEM68102BH18-5 1.7
18 10 Brown Sand SEM68102BH1B-10 1.4 18
15 Dark Sandy Clay SEM68102BH16-15 0.8
18
20 Brown Sand SEMS8102BH1B-20 1.1 132 142
17
2 Dark Brown Sand SEM68502BH17-2 3.6
17
5 Brown Sand SEMG8S02BH17-5 4
17 10 Brown Sand SEM68502BH17-10 3.9 17
15 Ught 8rown Sand & Rock SEM68S02BH17-15 2.7
17
20 Ught Brown Sand SEM68502SH17-20 2.3
18
2 Dark Brown Sand SEM68502BH18-2 1.9
18
6 Brown Sand SEM68502BH18-S 1.7
18 10 Brown Sand SEM88502BH18-10 1.3 18
15 Brown Sand & Rock SEM88502SH18-15 1
18
20 Light Brown Sand SEMB8502BH18-20 0.4
19
2 Dark Sand SEMB8502BH19-2 1.4
19
5 Brown Sand SEM68502BH19-5 1.2
19 10 Brown Sand & Rock SEM68S02BH19-10 1.3 19
15 Brown Sand SEM88502BH19-15 0.8
19
20 Brown Sand SEM6B502BH19-28 0.4
20
2 Dark Sand SEM685028HHW! 2
20
5 Ught Brown Sand SEM88502BH20-5 1.7
20 10 Brown Sand SEMS8502BH2O-10 1.8 20
15 Brown Sand & Rock SEM68502BH20-15 0.9
20
20 Ught Brown Sand SEM88502BH20-20 0.7
'bgs "below ground surface 1 VOC » Vdatle Organic Constituents; (note: 100 ppm teobutyterte castration gas = 101 ppm)
1 GRO - GasoSne Range Orgartcs (Detection Umit =10 mg/Kg) ' DRO-Diesel Range Organics (rJetecBonUmtt"' 10 mg/Kg) 5 TPH-Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon (GROtDRO)
° BTEX ° Sum ot CoCs (Detection Umlt ° 0.025 mg/Kg) Note: Reported detection imtts are considered "de minimus* values and are not drsptayed but Included in fne TPH and BTEX smumallons.
pauap 'ou pun uotpajaa >